State Of California

State Water Resources Control Board [

Resolution No. 93-17

Expressing Appreciation to

Charles (Chuck) W. Weir

for Service on the Operator Certification and Training Advisory Committee (Advisory Committee)

WHEREAS, The Advisory Committee is established under Water Code Section 13625 and is comprised of nine members appointed by the State Water Resources Control Board; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of the Advisory Committee is to advise the State Water Resources Control Board on matters related to the certification and training of wastewater treatment plant operators; and

WHEREAS, Chuck Weir, as certified Grade V Operator, was nominated by the California Water Pollution Control Association and appointed to the Advisory Committee on July 1, 1986 and served until June 30, 1990; and

HEREAS, Chuck, as General Manager of the East Bay Dischargers Authority, was nominated by the California Association of Sanitation Agencies and reappointed to the Advisory Committee on July 1, 1990 and served diligently until June 30, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Prior to his appointment to the Advisory Committee, Chuck served as Director of the State Water Resources Control Board's Operator Training Center, the Water Quality Control Institute; and

WHEREAS, For six years, Chuck, as a trainer, operator and manager, actively participated and made significant contributions at regular committee meetings as well as at exam review subcommittee meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the State Water Resources Control Board expresses its appreciation to Chuck for his distinguished service on the Advisory Committee and his dedication to improving the quality of the Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Certification Program.

